FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



City of Duluth Communications Office

Mayor Roger J. Reinert 411 West First Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 • www.duluthmn.gov

For more information, please call 218-730-5309

DATE: 2/26/2024 12:00:00 AM

SUBJECT: Media Advisory: Duluth Workforce Development to hold open house for new council members, administation

BY: Kelli Latuska, Public Information Officer

Media Advisory

Duluth Workforce Development to hold open house for new council members, administration

Wednesday, February 28 | 5:00 PM | 402 W First Street

[DULUTH, MN] New Duluth City Councilors, elected officials, and city administration staff have been invited to take place in an open house and informational workshop with the Duluth Workforce Development Board and staff at CareerForce/Duluth Workforce Center on Wednesday, **February 28 at 5:00 pm**.

The Open House will include a tour of the Duluth Workforce Center, a short presentation, and an opportunity for discussion.

Due to limited space, the City of Duluth requests the media RSVPs their attendance to Public Information Officer Kelli Latuska at klatuska@duluthmn.gov.